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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1882
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2015
Air-to-Ground Range to Train Pilots
Singh Shri Hukum

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to scrap plans of setting up an air-to-ground range to train pilots in weapon use and target practice in some States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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